
9 13.—7

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVEDEPARTMENTS.

2—13. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1888-89.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
S^ote 1.—Legislative Council ...

2.—House of licpresentatiyes
830

5,375
COO

7,405
1,430

12,780

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 6,205 8,005 14,210

'.tern..
1888-89.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
1888-89.

Total number of officers .,. 4 £

1
2
8
4

VOTE No. 1. Length of service.Salaries— Yrs. Mths.
Clerk-Assistant ... ... 17
Second Clerk-Assistant ... ... 14
Interpreter ... ... 8 6
Messenger

300
200
180
150

Other Charges—■

Extra Clerical Assistance during Session ...
Extra Messengers during Session
Contingencies

830

5
C
7

150
250
200

Total—Vote No. 1 ... 600

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
1888-89.

Number of officers ... 21

1,430

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 2.
Salaries—Second Clerk-Assistant

Serjennt-at-Arms
Header
Record Clerk
Interpreters, 2 at £225
Committee Reporters, 2 at £150
Messenger

400
200
150
250
450
300
187

«

1888-89.
K umber of officers ... 9 1,937

8
9

10

Other Charges—Extra Clerks and extra Committee Eeporters
Extra Messengers and Police during Session
Contingencies

550
900
700

2,150

4,087


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

