CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

		1888–89.				
			Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.
Vote 1.—Legislative Council Vote 2.—House of Representatives		£ 830 5,375	£ 600 7,405		£ 1,430 12,780	
	TOTAL OF CLASS I.		6,205		8,005	14,210
tem.				1		
	LEGISLATIVE	COUN	CIL.	1888–89.		
	Total number of	f officers	1888-89. 4		£	£
$\begin{matrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \end{matrix}$	VOTE No. 1. Salaries— Clerk-Assistant Second Clerk-Assistant Interpreter Messenger		Length of Yrs 17 14 8	service. Mths.	300 200 180 150	
5 6 7	Other Charges— Extra Clerical Assistance de Extra Messengers during Se Contingencies	uring Seession	ssion	•••	830 150 250 200	
	TotalV	Vote No	o. 1	•••	600	1,430
	HOUSE OF REPR	ESENT	ATIVES.	·		:
	VOTE No. 2. Salaries—	f officers	1888-89. 21			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Second Clerk-Assistant Serjeant-at-Arms Reader Record Clerk Interpreters, 2 at £225 Committee Reporters, 2 at £ Messenger	 3150			400 200 150 250 450 300 187	
	1888-89. Number of officers 9			1,937		
8 9 10	Other Charges— Extra Clerks and extra Committee Reporters Extra Messengers and Police during Session Contingencies			$ \begin{array}{r} 550 \\ 900 \\ 700 \\ \hline 2,150 \end{array} $		
					4,087	
į	2—B. 7.			-		